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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIZA
successor in interest to Integra
Mortgage Company

Plaintiff No (D ’ 14 ‘75 CO

vs. COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION

THOMAS D YOUNG and
MARY ANN YOUNG

Defendant FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

LORI A. GIBSON, ESQUIRE

P.A. #68013

P. WILLIAM BERCIK, ESQUIRE

P.A. #59174

Bernstein Bernstein Krawec & Wymard, P.C.

Firm #718
1133 Penn Avenue
CERTIFICATE OF ADDRESS: Pittsburgh, PA 15222
RR1 BOX 356 412-456-8100
GOSHEN TOWNSHIP
PARCEL #115-N04-000-00006 BERNSTEIN FILE NO. RP001866
NOTICE

THIS COMMUNICATION IS FROM A DEBT COLLECTOR AND IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

FILED

NOV 2 7 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA,
successor in interest to INTEGRA
MORTGAGE COMPANY

Plaintiff

vs. Civil Action No.

THOMAS D. YOUNG and
MARY ANN YOUNG

Defendant

NOTICE AND COMPLATINT

NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims set fcrth
in the following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this
Complaint and Notice are served upon you, by entering a written appearance perscnally
or by attorney and filing in writing with the Court your defenses or objections to the
claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may
proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the Court, without
further notice, for any mocney claimed in the Complaint or for any other claim or relief
requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important
to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER
OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE
YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Lawyer Referral Service
'PA Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
1-800-692-7375



COMPLAINT

1. NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA successor in interest to Integra Mortgage
Company is a corporation, with offices at 3232 Newmark Road, Miamisburg, OH, 45342, is

hereinafter referredto as "Plaintiff".

2. Defendants are adult individuals who reside at RR 1 Box 356, Frenchville,

Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 16836.

3. On or about August 26, 1993, Defendants executed and delivered to Plaintiff

a Note, a copy of which is attached hereto, marked Exhibit "1" and made a part hereof.

4. Of even date and as security for the aforementioned Note, Defendants executed
and delivered to Plaintiff a Mortgage on certain real property owned by Defendants.
Said Mortgage was recorded August 26, 1993, in the Office of the Clearfield County
Recorder of Deeds in Mortgage Book Volume 1552, page 387. A copy of said Mortgage is

attached hereto, marked Exhibit "2" and made a part hereof.

5. By the terms and conditions of the aforementioned Note, Defendants agreed to
repay certain sums to Plaintiff and, in so doing, to make certain monthly payments to

Plaintiff as is more specifically shown by said Note.



6. Plaintiff avers that Defendants are in default of the terms and conditions of
the aforementioned Note by having not made payments as agreed, thereby rendering the

entire balance immediately due and payable.

7. Plaintiff avers that all conditions precedent to the Defendant’s duty of

performance under said Note have occurred.

8. On or about July 31, 2000, a Notice was sent to Defendants in accordance with
Act No. 6 of 1974, Section 403 and Act No. 91 Notice, that an action on said Mortgage
may be commenced after 31 days from the date of said Notice. Said Notices further
advised Defendants of their rights\and obligations in accordance with said Acts. Copies

of said Notices are attached hereto, marked Exhibit "3", and made a part hereof.

9. Plaintiff avers that the outstanding principal balance due is $41,316.27.

10. Plaintiff is entitled. to interest at a rate of 7.875% per annum. The

Interest due from January 14, 2000 through and including October 31, 2000 amounts to

$2,630.64.

11. Pursuant to the terms and conditions of the aforementioned mortgage,
Plaintiff, at its discretion, may do or pay whatever is necessary to protect the value
of the property and Plaintiff’s rights in the property. This sum, as of October 31,

2000, is $131.92 for advanced escrow.”



12. Plaintiff is entitled to late charges of 5% of the monthly payment of

principal and interest per month for a total of $77.49 as of October 31, 2000.

13. By the terms of the aforementioned mortgage, Defendants have agreed to pay
Plaintiff’s reasonable attorneys’ fees, which currently are $850.00 and which will be

subject to increase to $110.00 per hour, depending on the extent of litigation requir=d.

14. Although repeatedly requested to do so by Plaintiff, Defendants willfully
failed to pay the aforesaid balance, interest, late charges, attorney fees or any part

thereof to Plaintiff.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment against Defendants jointly and severally in
the amount of $45,006.32 with continuing interest and late charges at the contract rate

plus costs.

BERNSTEIN BERNSTETN KRAWEC & WYMARD, P.C.

BYL__V -
Attornéy~Ffor Plaintiff—
1133 Penn Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
BERNSTEIN FILE NO. RP001866




-NOTE

73— Flxrd Rate—Witboat Coaversion)

L n..v...(':learfield.

nasyivania. 16336
1 ropert) Address|

1. 'BORROWER'S PROMISE TO PAY ) . _ B R

S Iq_rc'lui'ri for'a loan that I have received, | promise to pay US. § .. 47.500.00............ (this amount is called
“principal™), plus interest, 'to the order of the Lender. The Lender is” .Inkegra Mortange. Company...

..AtS successors and 2ssigns...335.Fifth Avenue,.Pittsburgh,. Pennsylvania.15222-2471.. -

V'understand that the Lender may transfer this Note: ‘The Lender or anyone who takes this Note by transfer and who is

. entitled to rc;:ivc payments under this Note is called the “Note Holder.™
* 2. INTEREST. L ' '
Interest will
yearly raie of ... . .
The interest rate required by this Section 2 is the rate 1 will pay both before and after any default described in
Section 6(B) of this Note. ' ' 2
3. PAYMENTS
(A) Time and Place of Payments : L S
I'will pay principal and interest by making payments every fourteen days (the “biweekly payments™), beginning on .
October. da..e e .19.93.... I will make the biweekly payments every fourteen days until [ have paid aliof the -
principal and interest and any other charges described below that | may owe under this Note. - My biweckly payments’
will be applied to interest before principal. If. on .....June.27...2016........;; .2018.., I still owe amounts under this -
. Note: | will pay those amounts in full on that date, which is'called the “maturity date.” ™ e e L
I will make my biweekly payments at .. J0tegra. Morkgage. Company.... 1ts. sucressars.and .assigns.
or at a different place if required by the Note Helder.

te g}'15£1rged ‘on unpaid principal until the full amount of principal has_béen vpa'idA. /1 will pay interestata

(B) Amount of Siweekly Payments _

My biweekly payment will be in the amount of U.S. $.172.21

(C) Manner of Payment . .

My biweekly payments will be made by an automatic deduction from an account 1 will rnaintain with the Note
Holder. or with a different entity specified by the Note Holder. [ will keep sufficient funds in the account to pay the full

amount of each biweskiy payment on the date it is duc. .
1 understand that tire Note Holder. or an entity acting for the Note Holder, may deduct the amount of my biweekly

payment from the accourt to pay the Note Holder for each biweekly payment on the date it is due until | have paid all
amounts owed under this Note. . ’

4. BORROWER'S RIGHT TO PREPAY . : :

1 have the right 10 make payments of principal at any time before they arc due. ‘A payment of principal only is
“known 25 a “prepayment.” When [ make a prepayment. | will tell the Note Holder in writing that | am doing so.

I may make a full prepayment or partial prepayments without paying any prepayment charge. The Note Holder
will use all of my prepayments to reduce the amount of principal that | owe under this Note. If I make a partial
prepayment, there will be no changes in the due dale or in the amount of my biweckly payment unless the Note Holder

agrees in writing 0 these changes.
5. LOAN CHARGES . : -
If a law, which applies to this loan and which sets maximum lean charges, is finally interpreted so that the interest or |
other loan charges collected or to be collected in cennection with this lean exceed the permitted limits, then: (i) any such
loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge 10 the permisted limit; and (ii) any sums
already collected from me that exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to me. - The Note Holder may choose to make
this refund by reducing the principal I owe under this Nete or by making a direct payment to me. If a refund reduces
principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment.

6. BORROWER'S FAILURE TO PAY AS REQUIRED

(A} Late Charge {or Overdue Payments

If the Note Holder has not received the full amount of any biweekly payment by the end of R 1= T calendar .
days after the date it is due, 1 will pay a late charge to the Note Holder. The amount of the charge will be
2.5.00....% of my overdue payment of principal and interest. | will pay this late charge promptly but only once on cach
late payment.

(B) Default '

If.1 do not pay the full amount of each biweekly payment on the date it is due. 1 wilt be in default. Ialso will bein
default if | do not maintain the account | am required to maintain under Section 3(C) above.

(C) Notice of Defasit »

If 1 am in default. the Note Holder may send me a written notice telling me that if [ do not cure the default by 3
certain date. the Note Holder may require me to pay immediately the full amount of principal that has not been paid and
2t the interest that 1 owe on that amount. That date must be at least mw;dz)sﬁﬂegghﬁjd:ivon which the notice is
delivered or mailed to me. g eAasd s% : 7

{D) No Walver By Nnte Hoider

Even if. at a time when [ am in default, the Note Halder does not require me to pay immedistely in {ull as descritied
above, the Note Hoider will still have the right 1o do so if T am in default at a later time.

M1 TICTATE AAWERKLY FIXED RATE BGTS—Sincd Famitv—Farnte Bda Unilorm tnatrument Form 3508 1/28




L same date as this Note, protects the Note Holder from poss:ble losses that might result if | do not Keep th ‘romrses that |

’_thal‘an) one of us may be requrred 10 pny all of the amounts o 'ed under thrs Note.

l and any orher pemon who has obhgauons under thrs Norc aive lhe nghls of presentment and nouce of ishonor
;"Prcsemmem .mearns lhe nght 10 require the. Note Holder ro demand paymem ‘of amounts due. -, >
::Vmeans ‘the nghl 10 requrre the Nolc Holdcr o gwc nouce to other persons that amoums due havc nol been pai

-10." UNlFOPM SECURED NOTE - s : .
Thrs Note is a uniform i mstrumem wrlh hmned variations m'somc junsd.camns. !n addmon to the protec!rons gwcﬂ
“to the Note Holder under this’ Note. 2 Morizage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Secumy lnstrumer_u "), dated the

- make in this'Note. That Security Instrument describes how and under. what ‘conditions I’ may be: requrred 10 makea._ o
... .immediate payment in full of all amounts 1. owe under this Note. Some of those’ condmons are descrxbed as follows: o
Transfer of the. Properry ors Beneficial Interest in &»rrower, If all or any part of. the Propeny or any, L
interest in it is sold or transferred (orifa. “beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred ‘a‘nd Borroweris
not a natural person) wrthout Lender's ‘prior writien consent, Lender may, at its opuo equlre lmmedratc"
payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. “However, this option shall not be exercnsed
by Lender if exercise is prohabned by federal law as of the date of this Security antrumem
If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of aocelcr..uon. The notice shall
provide a period of not I&ss than 30 days from the date the nouce is delivered or maried ‘within whxch Borrower
must pay all sums sncured by this Secumy instrument. ' If. Borrower fails to pay these sums’ pnor 10 the' :
expiration of this pericd, ‘Lender may invoke any remed:es permmed by this Secumy lnstrumem wnhoul
further nonce or demand on Borrower :

WITNESS THE HAND(S) ANp_SEAL(s) OF THE UNDERSIGNED.

A i (Seal)

(Seol) .
-Borrower-

RN {1}

/Sign Original Only]
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MORTGAGE

TMISMDRTGAGEp&-cur;ay Instrumient ") is given ¢n August 36, 1993 mmaeeeeene ,Thg'mnpg,néor o

© i Thomas D. Young ana Mpry Ann Young, husband and wife

N ("Barrower™). This Securty Invtruinen s piven v fnkpgra Mortgage Company
AR ita successors and ags{gns

335 ¥{rth Avenue

PLttsburg?\, PA. 15222.2471

SR e whieh f arganized and cusning under e laws of  the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - - and whiise
oL aurcssix 335 Fifen Avenue, ittsturgh, Pennsylvania L R o
A o o "Lender™) Burrower awes Lamlgr the principal sumof ..
- ForbySeven :T?'u)usaﬂd_ Five Hundzred - Dullars iU §; ‘4?:...500'%”.” R ) e
Y A Tie deb i evideneed by Bomower's v daled the same date 28 thas Secunty Instrumee (%Nore"y, which providés ot
o montkly paymems. wath the full ey, if 2ot paid carlicr, duc and paysble on JUNS 274 2016 e
oo : ' Thia Secuiriy Inctrument sovues 1 Lemders (4) the repayment of the debt evideneed by the Note, Whih. intetest, g all rd(\?\f'uls_,
Sy o7 exlensionk gnd modfivanens of the Now; (9) dhe payment of all other uma, with interest, sdvanced under paragraph ‘1 -lo
o ' o7 protect the seEurily wf thiv Security Insirsment: urd (c) the periormasce of Barrower's covenants anyd agreemenss under this
Ced .: ¢ Security Indrumént and ihe Note. Foe this purpose, Bormower does harshy mongage. grant and convey ty. Leruler the following ., . ..
! L tewerited propény locaied in Clearfield % - County. Pendsylvania:

" Plesse. goa attached shaat

- which ,h:i\ mt'addr;w of D, #, Bxx 396, Frenchville. Clearfield County e, Clo
: T g 10990 CProeny g R o

ke A e o o ‘ . forr J038'wy -
HN“.Y.L\:AMA-IMN Pammily-Fennie Maa/Frad i Mac UNIFORM INSTAUMENT IS © Ammoed By
- ‘l 1(7::;':;": YVP MOATCATS BOMY . 3131702-6100 WOQIDTT-T28) . B
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: ]. . post; thefice in a southerly direction, 250-feet-to-a

1552798

ALL that cartaln parcel of piecs of land situsted in - tha .A‘l'_auuhnh;:

of Coshen, Claartiald County, Pcrms_yl{mqu, :orl:'gr_tlcuhr.ly-‘_‘:-

- bounded and described ap followa:

BECINNINC at a post on Goshan Township Road leading from
Shawvilla to Calsdonia Pike at corner of othar lands of
Joseph A. Owens, &t ux, thetce North along . sald Townarip
Foad seven hundred twenty (720) fwet to a post at. .
Corner of lands of Carleton Kramer; thence. In & "Exzterly ..
directlon along llna of lands of Cavleton Krawer thres
hundred ten {710} feet to & post cormer of other lands pf
Joceph A. Owens, et ux; thence in a Southexly diractjon
along line of other lands of Joteph A. Owens, et ux,

seven hundred twenty-six {726] feet to a post; thence ia
A Westarly direction along line of other lamis ef "Joseph
A. Owens, et ux, three hundced thirty (130) fmet to a poat
on Highway, and being point and place of bheginning. . .
Cuntaining approximately five and tvo-tenths {5.2) acras,

EXCEPTING AND RESFRVLNG there(rom all that.yertain
parce]l or plere of land situated e the Tb‘mship:qt-

Coshen, cleartfield County, Peancylvania, bounded and

descriped as Fallows:

QECIKWING ot & post on the corner of iand now puned by
Carleton Xeamer, sald post corner being on tha right of
way of Toewvnshlp Rosd leaddng from $hawvills to the

Caledon.a Pike; thence (o an eastagly direction-along
the lineof the said Kramer property, 110 feet to a

pPeint on the resjdue of tha promizes from which this
parcel is comveyed; thence algng the line of said
residue 116 feet ko a point on the Township Road
leading from Shawville to the Caledonia Pike; thence,
Morth alony gaid Township Read 290 feet to-a post and
place of beginning. Reinq a pareel of land 3i¢ feat by
250 teet and containing one and sevaaty-eight : -
hundredths (1.74] Actas. S

BEING that premises qranted and cofiveyed to walter and
Bronda Ovens by deed of Hacrry J. ang Cathie k. Owmns
datad Aoril 6, 1977 as recorded in Clearfield County
Deed Book Volume 116 it Page 066.

QOid 2241 00, 9T ADN 22L8-0C8-019: XRS HONY3$-0d



w182-+089. ol o
The prerlzes hecein canveyed containing approxjsately
3.22 acroa. . P .
BLING that prenites graptad and canveyed to Haxrrcy Josaph
Ovens by dced dated Narch 6, 1980 as recoxrded In tbhe Office
of the Recorder of Deads of Clearfield County In Desd Boek
¥oluma 793¢ at Page 1&7. said Harpy Jossph Owens has sinca
Bacried and bis wifw Sugan X. Ovene wigne thie Dend
S ‘- conveying wvhatsver interest mhe »ay have in the pranimes
Lot e conveysd berein., e :

S

v-170 'ld 8¢:24T 00, 91 ADN ZCLe-0C8-019: XB 4 HOJ35-04d



" MMTIGTATE MVESTLY PATMENT RIGIR (Faed M| —Sgle Farmiy—Fabae Mow ulom iramord

1552290
BIWEEKLY PAYMENT RIDER
{Pagd Noin—Toat Cotroevviam)

" THIS BIWEEKLY PAYMENT MIDER s made fus . 20VR day of . WA ooos 19,93 aed 0

" mcerporaiel mo and shal ke deemod o amend amd SeppRemont e Morigage, Dodolfmu&wlyl‘hudtme

‘Sulnylh\!mng: 1 af te wane daie prvea hy Ut dndtriipwal jie ** Roirowtr™) 18 secwe Bormower’s Nete (lhe
“Neie ) Jategen Moctyepd Cotenny. 113 5000izars, uud assigns. ..
L Uht TLEnder | ke same date and covenag the ru‘xvﬁ MM mm Seth'ly

8D !’., fax. 5. Frenctwille, Toangylvanls 1683%. . s oo
[Laa a0 Ko T ] A .

M-m-w. tnn-mm. In duxin 50 e VTR B sprotmemy made ) e Secufiy nstionos hmc

“aind Letder ﬁmnu u\.tm —I.pu o Udiows.
A BWEEKLY !A\'MENI‘.s

The Neig penvades fr the Barnmer's howeekly kous paynucrs as elluws:

- 3. PAYMENTS

AR} Time serd Place of Parments
Twiil puy priocagel snd uvsrest by maliog peymencs every Loumcen duys 62 *'brnzkly paymente '), htul-'. o
COCker 3 . 1990 1 #ill make the biwably papmews cvery fourioen drps emtil 1 ave piid ol of the
Mq’d 50wy smd e wihes changes docrded bekmy il lmy wwe waky @t Note, My beweeBly payroenn

mnh:wmlnmu Peforc procipel 1f, oa .. SO 2T NS, , ) 5l ews dewenime under this
Mg, § will gy Ry ausownss in K21 thar dote, vh-:hnnkd;hr “ weabwrity daee.”
J = moike ™y e cokbp posemnts & . JOAPGEA MCLgAT? QERRNY. .. .. L JE

e " wr % 2 dillertm pe o coquired by e Nﬂ IH&I-

(IQ Am-—l ol Ih-nkly Paymenis
My ‘rwgehly '-’m.m @il b en the ymaemt o U 5 5. .172.2\... © ey ree e
% Maaner of Pay ot

My mwerty papmcnh will be otale by 2 mdomirk drdicuen from 3a account | wsll maiwtus M o Nue
f lhldﬂ ‘. wih a Sffciem caoy specificd hy whe Nete Hiddar. £ mij brep sufficscnt uads ie the aecoun) i ply the full

_maogart uf crh hrecrkly (e om the dakc i B duc.
L ndnu 1rnd thah e Man Hinlder, of a0 catssy mitmg (ot the More Hulder, mey doguct Ue smwam of my lumuy

T paymem T the arcemnit by gy the Hute Wilder for each Biweebly paysent mm ihe dale it 8 die unerl [ tuve paet all

Ammniy -Wd. under thes Mo

"B BIWEEXLY PAYMENT AMESOMENTS 70 THE SECURITY INSTRUMENTY

Tt Secivoy Wit eenl v uneadrd us Rdbiwe:
< TR e ‘getniiny ¢ s Shawgand 10 Biweekiy™ s she Security (nvinmiost whemver * qnonihly”’ wnu
(2 In Cwluim Civevamet 2 ol e Secuory lmmmm 1 Funds lor Tancs and teowaiee™). the wunl "heel™ is

.' em..u - mm«u S

B‘ Snuu-- Il.u'u Yoty acieyh and agaes o We wrms amt wvenasts oomxned m this Howeelly Pﬂ"ﬂ

’/gmud’ ‘/r) /d(.ulfz" T

lovan .“_m_“.“;
{m fg Ank':“rg{uw“ i

L e
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: . » ml c- National City Mortgage Co.
: lo ® 3232 Newmark Drive « Miamisburg, Ohio 45342
MQrtg ag e Telephone (937) 910-1200

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 1820
Dayton, Ohio 45401-1820

July 31, 2000

Thomas D Young
Rr 1 Box 356
Frenchville PA 16836

Loan No. 847475-0
Current Servicer: National City Mortgage

HOW TO CURE YOUR MORTGAGE DEFAULT (Bring it up to date).

NATURE OF THE DEFAULT-- The MORTGAGE debt held by the above lender on
your property located at:

Rr 1 Box 356
Frenchville PA 16836
IS SERIOUSLY IN DEFAULT because:

YOU HAVE NOT MADE MONTHLY MORTGAGE PAYMENTS for the following month(s)
FEBRUARY 14, 2000 THRU JULY 31, 2000 .
and the following amount (s) are now past due:

Monthly Payments 2,626.92
Late Charges 94.71
Non-Sufficient Funds 50.00
Other Fees 7.25
Less Suspense Balance .00-
Total Due 2,778.88

YOU HAVE FAILED TO TAKE THE FOLLOWING ACTION
(Do not use if not applicable):

HOW TO CURE THE DEFAULT - You may cure the default within thirty (30) days
HOW TO CURE THE DEFAULT

of the date of this notice BY PAYING THE TOTAL, AMOUNT PAST DUE TO THE
LENDER, WHICH IS $ 2,778.88, PLUS ANY MORTGAGE PAYMENTS AND LATE CHARGES
WHICH BECOME DUE DURING THE THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD.

Payments must be made either by cash, cashier's check, certified check

or money order made payable and sent to:

National City Mortgage
Attn: Collection Cashier
3232 Newmark Dr.
Miamisburg, OH 45342

You can cure any other default by taking the following action within
THIRTY (30) DAYS of the date of this letter: (Do not use if not applicable)

DR670 FT2 PAGE 1



' . i X ml c- National City Mortgage Co.
Io ® 3232 Newmark Drive * Miamisburg, Ohio 45342
MOrtgage Telephone (937) 910-1200

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 1820
Dayton, Ohio 45401-1820

July 31, 2000

Mary Ann Young
Rr 1 Box 356
Frenchville PA 16836

Loan No. 847475-0
Current Servicer: National City Mortgage

HOW TO CURE YOUR MORTGAGE DEFAULT (Bring it up to date).

NATURE OF THE DEFAULT-- The MORTGAGE debt held by the above lender on
your property located at: :

Rr 1 Box 356

Frenchville PA 16836
IS SERIQUSLY IN DEFAULT because:

YOU HAVE NOT MADE MONTHLY MORTGAGE PAYMENTS for the following month (s)
FEBRUARY 14, 2000 THRU JULY 31, 2000
and the following amount (s) are now past due:

Monthly Payments 2,626.92
Late Charges 94 .71
Non-Sufficient Funds 50.00
Other Fees 7.25
Less Suspense Balance .00-
Total Due 2,778.88

YOU HAVE FAILED TO TAKE THE FOLLOWING ACTION
(Do not use if not applicable):

HOW TO CURE THE DEFAULT - You may cure the default within thirty (30) days
HOW TO CURE THE DEFAULT

of the date of this notice BY PAYING THE TOTAL AMOUNT PAST DUE TO THE
LENDER, WHICH IS $ 2,778.88, PLUS ANY MORTGAGE PAYMENTS AND LATE CHARGES
WHICH BECOME DUE DURING THE THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD.

Payments must be made either by cash, cashier's check, certified check

or money order made payable and sent to:

National City Mortgage
Attn: Collection Cashier
3232 Newmark Dr.
Miamisburg, OH 45342

You can cure any other default by taking the following action within
THIRTY (30) DAYS of the date of this letter: (Do not use if not applicable)

DR671 FT2 Page 1



ACT 91 NOTICE
TAKE ACTION TO SAVE
YOUR HOME FROM

FORECLOSURE

This is an official notice that the mortgage on your hame.is in default, and the
lender intends to Foreclose. Specific information about the nature of the defaultis
provided in the attached pages.

K

The HOMEOWNER’S MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (HEMAP) may be able
to help save your home. This Notice explains how the program works.

To see if HEMAP can help, you must MEET WITH A CONSUMER CREDIT COUN-
SELING AGENCY WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE. Take th;s

“Notice with yvou when you meet with the Counseling Agency.

The name, address and phone number of Consumer Credit Caounseling Agencies
serving vour County are included with this Notice. If you have any questions, you
may call the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency tolf free at 1-800-342-2397.
(Persons with impaired hearing can call (717) 780-1869).

This Notice contains important legal information. If you have any questions, repre-
sentatives at the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency may be able to help explain
it. You may also wantto contactan attorney in your area. The local bar associa-
tion may be able to help you find a fawyer.

LA NOTIFICACION EN ADJUNTO ES DE SUMA IMPORTANCIA, PUES AFECTA SuU
DERECHO A CONTINUAR VIVIENDO EN SU CASA. SI NO COMPRENDE EL
CONTENIDO DE ESTA NQTIFICACION OBTENGA UNA TRADUCCION
INMEDITAMENTE LLAMANDOQ ESTA AGENCIA (PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FI-
NANCE AGENCY) SIN CARGOS AL NUMERQ MENCIONADO ARRIBA. PUEDES
SER ELEGIBLE PARA UNPRESTAMO POR EL PROGRAMA LLAMADO
“HOMEQWNER’S EMERGENCY MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM" EL CUAL
PUEDE SALVAR SU CASA DE LA PERDIDA DEL DERECHO A REDIMIR SU
HIPOTECA.

HOMEOWNER'S EMERGENCY MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
YOU MAY BE ELIGIBLE FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE WHICH CAN SAVE
YOUR HOME FROM FORECLOSURE AND HELP YOU MAKE FUTURE

MORTGAGE PAYMENTS. '




The Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency has sixty (60) days to make a decision after it
receives your application. During that time, no foreclosure proceedings will be pursued
against you if you have met the time requiraments set forth abave. You will be notified
directly by the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency of its decision on your application.

NOTE: IF YOU ARE CURRENTLY PROTECTED BY THE FILING OF A PETITION IN
BANKRUPTCY, THE FOLLOWING PART QF THIS NOTICE IS FOR INFORMATION
PURPOSES ONLY AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSIDERED AS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT THE DEBT.

(If you have filed bankruptcy, you can stil apply for Emergency Mortgage Assistance.)

IF YOU DO NOT CURE THE DEFAULT(see page 1) —If you do not cure the default
within THIRTY-(30) DAYS of the date of this Notice, the lenderintands to exercise its
rights to accelerate the mortqage debt. This means that the entire outstanding balance
of this debt will be cansidered due immediately and you may lose the chance to pay the
mortgage in monthly installments. If full payment of the total amount pastdus is not made
within THIRTY (30) DAY, the lenderalso intends to instruct its atforneysto start legél
action to foreclose upon your mortgage property. )

I THE MORTGAGE IS FORECLOSED UPON - The mortgaged property will be sold by
the Sheriff to pay off the mortgage debt. If the lender refers your case to its attorneys, but
you cure the delinguency befare the lender begins legal praceedings against you, you will
still be required to pay the reasonable atiorney’s fees that were actually incurred, up to
$50.00. However, if legal proceedings are started againstyou, you will have ta pay all
reasonable attorneys' fees actually incurred by the lender even if they exceed $50.00. Any
atiorney’s fees will be added to the amount you owe the lender, which may also include
other reasonable costs. 1f you cure the default within the THIRTY (30) DAY period,
vou will not be required to pay attorney’s fees.

OTHER LENDER REMEDIES - The lender may also sue you personally for the unpaid
principal balance and all other sums due under the mortgage.

RIGHT TO CURE THE DEFAULT PRIOR TO SHERIFF'S SALE - If you have not cured
the default within the THIRTY (30) DAY period and foreclosure prdceedingé have begun,
vourstill have the right to cure the defadlt and prevent the sale at any time up to one hour
before the Sheriff' s Sale. You may do so by paving the total amount then pastdue, plus any
late or other chargses then due, reasonable attorney’s fees and casts connected with the
foreclosure sale and any other costs connected with the Sheriff's Sale as specifled in
writing by the lender and by performing any other raquirements under the mortaage. Cur-
ing your default in the manner setforth in this notice will restore your mortgage to
the same position as if you had never defaulted.

EARLIEST POSSIBLE SHERIFF'S SALE DATE - ltis estimated that the earliest date
that such a Sheriff's Sale of the mortgaged property could be heid would be approxi-
mately FOUR(4) months from the date of this Notice. A notice of the actual date ofthe
Sheriff's Sale will be sent to you before tha sale. Of course, the amount needed to cure the
default will increase the longer youwait. Youmay find out at any time exactly whatthe
required payment or action will be by contacting the lender.




\OAMS COUNTY

‘mearican Red Cross—
tanaver Chapler

29 Carlisle Street

tangver, Pennsylvania 17331
717) 637-3768

'AX (717) 637-3294

'CCS of Western PA

000 Linglestown Road
facrisburg PA 17102 )
717) 541-1757 /
‘AKX (717) S541-4670

tinancial Caunsaling Servicas of
franklin

|1 West Jed Straal

vjaynesbare, PA 17283 -
717) 762-3283

ydams County Housing Autharity
139-143 Cartisle St

Sattysburg PA 17325

717) 3341518

TAX (717) 334-8325

ALLEGHENY COUNTY
Sannsylvania Housing Finance
Agency

Marcia Hess)

3275 Swallow Hill road, Bldg 20C
Sittsburgh, PA 15220 .
'412) 429.2842

TAX (412) 429-2833

Zradit Counselars of PA

101 Woad Street, Suite 908
Sitsburgh, PA 15222

'412) 338-3954 or 1(300) 737-2933
TAX (412) 338.9963

Action Mousing, Inc.

125 6th Avenue, Suitz 350
Siusburgh, PA 15219

'412) 391-1958 or (412)231-2102 or
1 (800) 792-2801

TAX (413)-391.4512

“ommunily Actian Sauthwest
22 wast High Street
Vaynesburg, PA 15370

i724) 852-2893

~CCS of Westarn Pennsylvania, Inc.
309 Smilnfiald Sireet ’
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

1412) 471-7584 —

Housing Qppoartuaties
133 Seventh Street
vcKeespoa PA 15132
[412) 664-1908

Fax {412) 664-0873

Jrban League Of Pillsburgh
3idg. Far Equal Opgartunity
One Smithfield St
Sitsburgh PA 15222-2222
'412) 227-4802

TAX (412) 261.5207

Mon-Valley Unemployed Commitiee
120 €. 9th Avenue

Homestead, PA 15120

[412) 452.9962

ARMSTRONG COUNTY

CCCS of weslarn Pennsylvania, Inc.
217 €. Plank Road

Alloona PA 18602

(§14) 944-8100 or (314) 944-5747

APPENDIXC
. PENNSYLVAMNIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
° HOMEOWNER'S EMERGENCY MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
CONSUMER CREDIT COUNSELING AGENCIES

Indiana Ca. Community Aclion
Program

827 Woater Streel, Sox 187
Indiana PA 15701

(72¢) 465-2657

FAX (724) 465-5118

Cradit Counsalors of PA

4Q1 Wood Street. Suilz 308
Piltsburgh, PA 13222

(412) 338-9954 or

1(300) 737-2313

FAX (412) 338-9963

SEAVER COUNTY

Action Hausing, inc.

425 6th Avenue, Suite 930
Piltsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 391-19386

FaX (412) 391-3512

CCCS af Western Pennsylvania, Inc.
971 Thirg Street

Beaver, PA 15009

(724) 774-0798

Housing Opportunities of Baaver
Caunty, Inc.

§50 Carparalion St, Suita 207
deaver, PA 15009

(723) 728-7511

Man Valley Unemployed Committas
120 €. 9th Avenue

Homestead, PA 15120

(412) 482-9962

{412) 462-9954

Hausing Opportunitias lac.
133 Saventh Straat

P.O. 8ox 9

McKeesport PA 15134

Credil Counsalars of PA

401 Wood' Streel. Suite 908
Pittsburgh, PA 13222

(412) 338-9954 ar 1(800) 737-2333
FAX (412) 338-3963

BEDFORO COUNTY
Badford-Fulton Housing Sarvices
10241 Lincaln Highway
Evarall, PA 15537

(814) 623-9129

FAX (814) §23-7187

CCCS of Westem Peannsylvania, Inc,
217 E, Plank Road

Altoona PA 16602

(814) 944-81Q0 .

TFAX (814) G44-5747

Kaystona Economic
Davelapment Corporation
1954 Mary Grace Lane
Johnstawn, PA 15901
{814) 535-6535

FAX (814) 519-1688

Tableland Services, Inc,

535 East Main Streat

Somerset PA 15301

(814) 445-9628 or 1-800-452-0143
FAX {374) 443-690

Weatherization Offica
917 Mhfflin Straet
Huntingdan, PA 16652
(814) 613-234]

BERKS CQUNTY

udget Counseling Centar
247 Noarth Filth Street
Reading, PA 19801

(61Q) 375-7868

FaX (ARIM 175.7330Q

CCCS of Lehigh Valley

3671 Crescent Count East
\whnitahall PA 18052

(510) 321-4011 or 200-220-2733
{314) only

FAX (510) 821-3932

Econamic Opportunity Cabinat of
Schuytkilt County

225 N. Cantre Street

Pattsvilla, PA 17901

(717) 322-1993

FAX (T17) 622-0429

Communily Housing Counsalar, Inc.
£.0. 8ox 244 -

Kannatt Squara, PA 19343

(610) 434-3832

FAX (310} 493-8243

8LAIR CQUNTY

Badford-Fullon Haousing Sacvices
R.0.#1, Sox 1384

Evaratt, PA 13337

(814) 823-91239

FAX (814) §23-7187

Kaystona Econaomic Davalopment
Corp

1954 Mary Grace Lane
Jonnstown PA 15807

(814) 333-65386

FAX (314) 539-1538

CCCS of wastarn Pennsylvania, inc.
217 €. Plank Road

Altoona PA 16802

(814) §44-8100 or (314) 9245747

Waatharization Qffica

917 Miiflin Steast

Huntingdon, PA 18532 '
(813) §43-2343

BRAOFORO CQUNTY

CCCS af Nonheastarn Pannsylvania
1400 Abington Executive Park, Suita 1
Clarks Summitt, PA 18411

(570) 387-9163 OR 1-800-922-9537
FAX (37Q) 587-9134/9133

31 W, Market St.

Wilkes-Barre, PA 13702

(570) §21-0837 or 800-922-9537
FAX (570) 821-1785

9 South Tih Straet

Stroudsburg PA 18380,
(570) $20-8980 or 800-922-9537
FAX (57Q) 420-8981

1631 S Atherton- St. Suite 100
Stata2 College. PA 18301
(314) 213-36868

FAX (314) 2333889

The Trahab Centae of Nothaastem PA
1Q Pubdlic Avenue

Montrosa, PA 18301

{570} 278-3338 or 800-382-4043
£AX (S70) 278-1385

185 Elmira Streat
£.0. 8ox 218
Troy, PA 16947

(370) 297-2101

Gatman Street, P.O. Sox 389
Qushora, PA 18514

(570) 928.9883

FAX (370) 9233144

103 Warran Sira2t, P.O. Box 769
Tunkhannack PA 13657

(S70) 335-8840

FAX {370) 316-8332

(Rev. 6/39)

33 Walnut Sirzet
Wellsbaro, PA 16901
(570) 724-5252

FAX (570Q) 724-3783
931 Main Straz2t
Hanasdate PA 13431
(570) 253-3341

FAX (370) 253-4317

Acorn Housing Carparaticn
845 Mortn 2rgad Strzal
Pniladalghia, PA 19130
(215) 785-1221

FAX (213) 7353-1327

Naonthwest Counsaling Saniice
5001 Narih 2road Streat
Philadalphia . PA 13141
(213) 324-7500

FAX (213) 124-3753

Bucks County Housing Group, Inc.
140, E3st Richardsan Avenua
Langharna, PA 15057

(213) 730-s310

FAX (213) 730-4318

CCCS of Qelawara Vallay

1515 Markal Street - Suite 1325
Philadelphia PA 19107

(215) 563-3883

FAX (215) 384-2888

HACE

167 Alleghany Ave 2nd FL
Philadalghia, PA 19140
(213) 426-3023

FAX (215) 425-9122

CCCS of Qatawarz Vallay
Travose Corparate Centar
4606 Str2at Road
Travasa PA 19047

{213) 583-5883

Community Davel. Corp of Frankford
4620 Griscam Str2at

Philadalphia, PA 19124

(215) 744-2990

FAX (215) 744-2012

CCCS of Lehigh Valiey

3671 Crescant Court East
Whitehall, PA 18052

(610} 821-4011 OR §00-220-2733
FAX (610) 821-8932

American Cradit Counsaling lastitute
§43 Coates St .
Coalesvilla PA 19320

(388) 212871

144 € Dekald Pike

King of Prussia PA 19208
§10-971.2210

FAX (610) 265-4814

755 York Rd. Suite 103
Warminster PA 13974
(2139) 444.9429

FAX (215) 93§-63+4

SUTLER COUNTY

Action Houswg, inc. .

425 6th Avenua, Suitz 950
Pitsburgh, PA 13219

{412) 391-1955 or ($12) 281-2102
FAX {412) 391-4512

CCCS of Westarn PA

YMCA Building

339 North Washington Streat
Buller, PA 13001

(724) 282-7312



nanciat Cuunseling Sarvices of
ankli: i

| Wei3rd Street

laynesbeso, RA 17268

TN 762-3285

rpan League of Metropalitan
arrisburg :
. Btn Sireet

aerisburg, PA 17101

717) 234-3925

AX (T17) 234-9458

WCA aof Cadlisle

01 G Strest

‘adisle, PA 17013
717) 243-3818 E
AX (T17) 731-9339

‘ommunity Action Camm of lhe/'
ragital Region

514 Oerry Streel

farrisburg, PA 17104

717) 2329797

TAX (T17) 234-2227

\dams County Housing Autnorily
119-143 Carlisle St

Sattysbueg, PA 17325

717) 334.1518

1A% (717) 334-8328

JAUPHIN CQUNTY

=CCS of Westerm Pennsylvania, Inc,
2000 Linglestawn Road

Hartisburg. PA 17102

717) 3411757

SAX (T17) 541-4670

Jroan League of Melropalitan
Harcisburg

2107 N, 6th Streat

Harrisburg, PA 17101

(T17) 234-5925

FAX (T17) 233-9439

Commuaity Action Commissien
af the Capital Region

151+ Qarry Strast

Harrisourg PA 17104

(717) 232-9757

FAX (717) 235-2227

QELAWARE CQUNTY
Acorn Housing Corporation
846 North 8road Streel
Phitadalpnia. PA 13130
(215) 765-1221

FAX (215) 785-1427

Northwest Counseling Service.
5001 Norh Braad Sireet -
Philagelghia, PA 19141
(215) 324-73500

FAX (215) 324-8783

CCCS of Dataware Vailey

1515 Market Street-Suite 1325
Philadelphia, PA 19107

(215) 563-5865

FAX (215) 864-2588

HACE

167 W. Allegheny Ave., 2nd Floor
Philadetphia, PA 19140

(215) 426-3023

FAX {215) 426-9122

Media Fellowship Housa
302 S. Jackson Streel
Media, PA 19063

(610) 565-0348

FAaX (610) 565-83567

Community Housing Caunsalor, Inc.
P.0. 8ax 244

Kennatt Square PA 19348

(610) 444.3682

FAX (610) 444.324]

Philadelpnia Council For Communily
Adv

100 Manh 17th Street

Suite 600 ’

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 587-7803

FAX (215) 963-9941

Community Devel Corg of Frankford
Group Minisiry

4620 Griscom Streel

Philadelphia. PA 13124

(215) 744-29%0

FAX (215) T44-2012

American Red Crass of Chesler
1729 £dgmont Avenu2
Chester, PA 19013

(510) 874-1484

CCCS of Delaware Valley
230 Nonh Providence Raad
Madia, PA 19063

(213) 583-3883

ACCH

175 Straffard Ave, Suit2 1
Wayne PA 19087

(610) 871-2210

FAX (610) 687-7850

ACCI

144 E. Qekald Pika

King of Prussia, PA 19408
(610) 971-2210

ELK COUNTY

Jonn F. Kennedy Center, Inc.
2021 East 20th Streat

Erie, PA 18510

(814) 898-0400

FAX (814) 838-124]

Moahern Tier Community Actian Carp
£.Q. 8ax 389
135 West 4in Straet

" Emporium, PA 13834

(814) 486-1181
FAX (814) 486-0823

ERIE COQUNTY

Saoker T, Washington Cantar
1720 Holtand Strest

Erie, PA 16503

(814) 453-5794

FAX (814) 453-5749

Greatar Ere Caommunity Action
Cammittee

18 Wast 9th Street

Erie, PA 16501

(814) 439-4581

FAX (814) 436-0161

Jahn F. Kennedy Center, Inc.
2021 East 20th Skest

Erie, PA 18510

{814) 898-0400

"FAX (81%) 338-124]

FAYETTE COUNTY

Aciion Haousing, Inc.

425 6lh Avenue, Suitz 950
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 391-1358 or {312} 281-2102
FAX (412) 3914512

Community Action Souihwest
22 West High Stra2t
Waynesburg, PA 15370
{724) 852-2893

CCCS of Wastarn Peansylvania, Inc.
} North Gate Sgquar2

£2 Garden Center Drive
Greensburg. PA 13301

(724) 838-1290

Fayetle Co. Comununity Action
Agency, e,

137 North Beason Avenue
Uniontown, PA 15401

{724) 437-6050 OR 1-3Q0-427-INFO

FAX (412) 437-4413
Tabieland Services Inc.
131 ponth Center Avenue
Somerse!, PA 15301
(814) 445-9628

FAX (814) 443-3690

CCCS Ofwestern PA
199 Edison Streel
Uniontown PA 15401
(724) 433-3939

Man-Valley Unemployad Caommiltee
120 £. 9th Avenue

Hamast2ad, PA 13120

(412) 462-39862

FOREST COUNTY

Warren-Farcast Counties Ecanamic
Oppoartunity Council

204 Lig2ny Strz2t

Past Oficz 3ox 347

Wacran, PA 18363

(813) 725-2300

FAX (314) 7230310

FRANKLIN CQUNTY
Financial Sarvicas Untimitad
31 wast 3ed Straat
Waynasnora, PA 17283
(717) 782-3285

YWCA of Cartisla
301 G Str2at
Carlista, PA 17013
(717) 253-3818
FAX (T17) 243-3948

CCCS of Weastern P2nnsylvania, Inc.
912 South Gacrge Siraat

Yark. PA 17403

(717) 3+6-4178

American Rad Cross—Hanover
Chagtar

529 Carlisla Str2et

Hanavar, PA 17131

{717) 8§37-3788

FAX (717) 837-3294

Community Action Commission of
Captiat Ragion

1313 Qerry Stra2t

Harrisburg, PA 17104

(T17) 2329737

FAX (717) 234-2227

Urban League of Matropalitan Hbg
21Q7 N. §tn Streat

Harrishurg, PA 17101

{T17) 234-5925

FAX (T17) 233.9+39

CCCS af westarn PA
2000 Uinglestown Raad
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(T17) 541-1757 -
FAX (T1T) S+1-4670

Adams Caunly Housing Autharily
139-143 Carlisle St.
Geattysburg, PA 17323

(717) 334-1518

FAX (T17) 334-3326

FULTON COUNTY

Sediord-rultan Housing Sarvices
R.0.21, Box 184

Everall. PA 13337

(314) §23-9129

FAX (318) §23-7137

Financial Counsaling Saevicas of
Franslin

31 waest Jrd Streat

Waynasbara, PA 172683

(717) 762-3283

CCCS of Wastarn Pznnsylvania, InC.
912 South George Str2al

Yark, PA 17403

(717) 3454178

Weatherization Office
917 Mifflin Straet
Hunlingdon, PA 16652
(814) §43-2243

GREEME COUNTY

Action Housing, Inc.

425 6lh Avenue, Suile 350
Piltsburgn, PA 15219

{412) 391-1936 or (412) 231-2102
FAX (412) 391-4512

Man-Valley Unemployed Committaa
120 €. 9th Avenuz

Homestead, PA 13120

(412} 462-3962

FAX (412) 462-9984

Cammunity Action Souihwest
22 Wast Hign Strael
Waynesbucg. PA 13370
(724) 352-2233

FAX (412) 827-7T13

CCCS of Wastarn Pannsylvania, Inc
1 Marth Gate Squara

22 Gardan Center Qrive
Greansburg, PA 15801

{724) 833-1290

HUNTINGOOM CQUNTY
Sediged-Fultan Housing Sarvices
RO 1 8ox 3¢

Everalt, BA 13337

(814) §23-9129

FAX (814) 623-7187

CCCS af Western Pannsylvania, Inc.
217 &. Plank Road

Altogna, PA 16602

(814) 944-31Q0

FAX. (814) 943.5747

Waatherization Qffice
§17 Mifflin Stra2al
Huntingdon, PA 18332
(814) 643-2343

INOIANA COUNTY

CCCS of Wasiera Pennsylvania, lac.
1 North Gate Squar2

42 Gardan Cantar Qrive
Graensburg, PA 15801

(723) 8381290

Indiana Co. Cammunity Acion Pragram
827 Watar Strzet, Box 187

indiana, PA 15701

(724) 465-2657

FAX (312) 453-5118

Keystone Economic Oevelopment
Carporation :

1854 Mary Grace Lane
Jahastown, PA 15901

{814) 535-8538

FAX (314) 339-1888

CCCS of weastern PA
219-A College Park Plaza
Jonnstown PA 13904
(814) §539-8335

JEFFERSON COUNTY

John E. Kannady Center, Inc.
202t East 20th Strest

Ede, PA 18310

(314) 898-0400

FAX (814) 398-1243

CCCS of Wastern Pennsylvania, Inc.
YMCA 8uilding

139 Naanh Washingtan Stragt

Sulter, PA 16001

{724) 282.7812

ladiana Counly Community Actiaf
Program

827 Watar Street, 8ox 187
indiana, Pa 15701

(T24) 455-2657

FAX (412) 465-5113



“3tps- tzatian Office
7 Mifflin. Stréel
atingdon, YA 16652
4) 643-2343

ICA of Carlisle

1 G Slreet

rlisle, PA 17013
7) 243-3818

X (717) 243-3948

mmunily Action Commission of
e Cagital Region

14 Qerry Straet

risburg PA 17104

17y 232-9757

X (717) 234-2227

HLAQELPHIA COUNTY /
orn Housing Carporation

5 North 8road Sireat

iladalghia, PA 19110

13) 7853-1221 Y
X'(215) 785-1427

wthwast Caunsaling Sarvice
01 N Broad Straet
iladelphia PA 13141

15) 324-7500

X (215) 324-8733

2CS of Qelaware Vallay

15 Market Siraet, Suile 1325
wladelphia, PA 19107

15) 563-5665

AX (215) 864-2688)

ZCS of Delaware Valley
ae Cherry Hill, Suite 2153
terry Hill NJ 03002

15) 563-5685

ACEg

37 W, Allegheny. 2nd Fl
Ailadeiphia, PA 19140
15) 426-8025

aX (215) 425-9122

ousing Assaciatian of Qalaware
aliey

300 Wainut Streat, Suite 801
nifadaiphia, PA 19102

15) 543-6010

AxX (215) 790-8132

edia Fellowship House
32 S. Jackson Street
edia PA 19063

i10) 565-0846

AX (651) 585-8587

ousing Assaociation of Delaware
alley

58 Narth Watts Sweet
niladelghia, PA 19123

'15) 978-0224

ax (215) 765-7614

CCA

30 North 17TH Street,Suite 800
nilagelphia, PA 13103

'15) 567-7803

AX (215) 963-9941

omm Qavel. Corp of Frankiord
raup Minisiry

520 Griscom Street
hiladelghia PA 13124

115) 744.2990

AX (215) 744.2012

merican Cradil Counseling Institule
45 Coales St

Qatasvilie PA 19120

138) 212-8741

14 € Dekalo Pika

ing of Prussia PA 19406
10-971-2210
10-971-2210

$3 York Rd, Suite 101
Haminstar PA 13974

PIKE COUNTY. )
S of Monheastern Pennsylvama

31 W, Market Streel. POB 1127

wiikes-Barre, PA 18702

(570) 821-0837 OR 1-800-922-9537

FAX (57Q) 8211785

1400 Abington Executive Fark, Suite 1
Clarks Summitt PA 18411

(570} 587-3183 or 800-922-3337
FAX (570) 5§87-9134/9135

9 South 7th Slraet

Stroudsburg PA 18360

(570) 420-3980 or 800-922-3537
FAX (570) 420-8981

POTTER COUNTY

Ncrhem Tiar Community Action Corp.
135 Wast 4th Siret

Emparium, PA 15835

(813) $86-1161

FAX (814) 486-0825

SCHUYLKILL COUNTY
8udget Caunseling Cantef
247 Narth Fith Street
Raading, PA 19601

(510) 375-78886

FAX (610) 375-7830

Ecan Oppan Catinel of Schuylkil Co
225 N. Cenlre Streel

Poltsvitle, PA 17501

(570) 622-1995

FAX (570) 622-0429

Cammission on Econ Opptunity of
Luz Co.

163 Amber Lane

Wiikes-8arra PA 18702

(570) 826-0510 QR 1-800-322-0359
FAX (570) 823-1863- CALL
BEFQRE FAXING

{570) 455-4994 HAZELTON

FAX (570) 453-5831—CALL BEFQRE
FAXING

(570) 838-4CSC TUNKHANNQCK

CCCS of Lanigh Vailey
P.C. Box A

whitehall PA 18052
(§10) 821-4011

FAX (610) 821-8932

SNYDER COUNTY

TCCS of Western Pannsylvania, Inc
2000 Linglestown Road
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) §41-1757

FAX (T17) 541-4670

Urban League of Metropolitan
Harrisburg

2107 N. 6ih Streel

Harrisburg PA 17101

REATR

(717) 5411757
FAX (717} 234-3459

Cammunity Actien Camm of the
Capital Ragion

1514 ODerry Street

Harrisburg PA 17104

(T17) 232.9757

FAX (T17) 234-2227

SOMERSET COUNTY
Sadford-Fultan Housing Sarvices
R.0.#1, Box 334

Everelt, PA 15537

(814) 623-3129

FAX (814) §23-7137

Bedtard-Fullon Housing Servicas
1954 Mary Grace Lane
Jonnstown, PA 13901

FAX (814) 59-1833

CCCS of Wastarn Paansylvana. Inc.
1 North Gale Sguare

22 Garden Ceanter Orive
Gieansburg, PA 15301

17900 2 000N

CCCS of Wastern Peansylvania, Inc,
219-A College Park Plaza
Johastown PA 15904

(314) 539-6335

Tableland Services Inc.

535 East Main Straet

Soraerset, PA 15301

(B14) 445-9628 - 1-300-452-0148
FAX (337 343-3690

SULLIVAMN COUNTY

CCCS of panheastarn Panasylvania
1400 Adingten Exacutive Park, Suite 1
Clarks Summitt, PA 18211

(570Q) 587-9153 CR 1-300-922.9337
FAX (570) 537-9134/9135

31 W, Markat St

Wiikes-2arre PA 18702

(57Q) 321-0837 or 80G-322-9537
FAX (570) 821-1735

The Tranad Canter af Naorhaastem PA
185 Zimira Straat, £.0. 8ox 2138
Troy, PA 18347 .

(370) 297-21Q1

FAX (370) 287-2799

Garman Sireet, P.O. 8ox 389
FAX(370)297-2799

(570) 328-9383

FAX (370) 928-3144

17 Crafton Strasat
Wellstors, PA 18301
(570) 72%-3232

FAX (370) 725-3783

331 Mlain Slreat
rHonesdale PA 18431
(57Q) 253-3941
FAX (370Q) 253-4817

103 wWarezn Steast, P.Q. Bor 709
Tunknannack, PA 13837

(57Q) 8358-83-0

FaxX (370) 336-8332

7 Laka Avenue, 8ax 139
Montrosa, PA 18301

(570) 278-3338 aor 1-800-982-4043
FAX (570) 273-1889

SUSQUEHANNA COUNTY

CCCS of Nonnheaastarn Deanslyvania
1400 Abingtan Executive Park, Suite 1
Clarks Summitt, PA 13411

(570) 537-3163 OR 1-800-822-9337
FAX (570) $37-9134,9115

31 W, Markat St.

Witkes-Barra PA 13702

(570) 821-0337 or 800-922-9537
FAX (570) 821-1785 -

Tha Trahad Canter of Northeastam PA
185 Elmira Sireat, P.0. 8ox 218
Teay, PA 18947

{570y 297-210¢

FAX (5T0Q) 297-279%

Gatman Strest, P.O. 8ox 389
FAX (370) 297-2799

(570) 928-9688

FAX (570) 923-8144

17 Crafton Streal
Wellsdoro, PA 13501
(57Q) 724-3252

FAX (STQ) 724-3733
931 Main Streat
Honasdale Pa 13431
(570) 253-8941

FAX (370) 2324317

103 Warran Stre2t, P.O. 8ox 709
Tunknannock, PA 13857

(570) 334-6840

FAX (570) 835-5332

7 Lake Avenue, Box 339
Montrose, PA 13301

(570) 278-3332 or 1-300-382-4045
FAX (570) 273-1339

TI0GA COUNTY

CCCS of Nonneastern Pznnsylvania
1400 Abington Execulive Park, Suile 1
Clarks Summitt, PA 13411

(570) 587-3163 OR 1-300-922-3537
FAX {57Q) 587-3134/9135

31 W, Market St.

Wilkes-8arre PA 13702

(370) 321-0837 ar 800-922.9337
FAX (570) 821-173S

The Trehad Canter of Mortheistam PA
135 Elmira Steaat, P.O. Box 213
Tray, PA 18247

(570) 297-21M

Fax (570) 297-2799

Garman Strzet, £.0. 8ox 133
FAX(370)297-2799

{570) 928-3553

FAX (570) 923-3144

17 Crafian Straat
\Wallshors, PA 15501
(370), 724-3232 -
FAX (570) 724-5733

931 Main Straet
Hanasdale PA 18431
(370) 253-89s1
FAX (570) 233-4817

103 Warran Straet, P.Q. 8ox 708
Tunihannack, PA 18537

(570) 835-6840

FAX (57Q) 838-3332

7 Lake Avanue, Sox 339
Mantrasa, PA 13301

(370) 273-3338 or 1-800-332-4043
FAX (570) 278-1889

UNION COUNTY

{ycoming-Clintan Co Comm Far
Comm Actlion (STEP)

2138 Lincaln Street, P.O. Box 1328
Williamspert, PA 17703

(570) 3258-0587

FAX (T1T) 322-2197

CCCS of Western Pennsylvania, Inc.
217 E. Plank Read

Alloana PA 16802

(814) 944-81Q0

{814) 944.3100

CCCS of Northeastam Pennsylvania
1400 Abingian Executive Park, Suite 1
Clarks Summitl, PA 13411
{(570) 5373163 OR 1-800-922-3537
FAX (570) 587-9134/9135

31 W. Markat St

Wilkes-Barre Pa 13702

(S7Q) 821-0837 or 800-322-9337
FAX (S70) 321-1733

201 Sasin Straat
Williamsport, PA 17703
(570) 323-8827

FAX (570) 3216628

VENANGO COUNTY

Graatar Ene Community Action
Committa2

13 West 9TH Streat

Erie, PA 15301

(814} $39-4331

FAX (§14) $38-0181

John F. Kannedy Cantar, Inc
2021 East 20th Strest

Erte, PA 13510

(914) 398-0400

FAX (314) 8931243



VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authcrities, that he is Phillip J. Cobb of National
City Bank of Pennsylvania, Plaintiff herein, that he is duly authorized to make this
Verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing COMPLAINT are true and

correct to the best of his knowledge.

(>/9~WQ/C Mo

Phillip J. Cobb

AUTHORIZED COFFICER
Title

(Sign in blue ink)
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 10438
NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA 00-1473-CD

VS.
YOUNG, THOMAS D. And MARY ANN

COMPLAINT

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW DECEMBER 6, 2000 AT 11:48 AM EST SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON
MARY ANN YOUNG, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, RR#1, BOX 356, FRENCHVILLE,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO MARY ANN YOUNG,

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN TO
HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: SNYDER

O
DECSO

Villiam A, Shaw
NOW DECEMBER 6, 2000 AT 11:48 AM EST SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON Profhonofqry

THOMAS D. YOUNG, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, RR#1, BOX 356, FRENCHVILLE,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO MARY ANN YOUNC,
DEFENDANT'S WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT
AND MAKE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: SNYDER

N

Return Costs
Cost Description
40.64 SHFF. HAWKIN S PAID BY: ATTY.
20.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATT.

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

1S bayor e 2000

———y - 2y
(/lj,.;%“”’ l‘“ s Chestei(A. Hawkfins

Sheriff

WILLIAM A. SHAW
Prothonotaré{
My Commission Expires
1s¥ Monday in Jan. 2002
Clearfield Co. Clearfield, PA.

Page 1 of 1



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY BANK OF Oo . ]4 13- CO

PENNSYLVANIA successor in

interest to Integra -1E>fr1t54?-€569

Mortgage Company
Plaintiff No. 00147300
vs. PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

THOMAS D. YOUNG and
MARY ANN YOUNG

Defendants FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

LORI A. GIBSON, ESQUIRE

PA ID#68013

P. WILLIAM BERCIK, ESQUIRE
PR ID#59174

Bernstein Law Firm, P.C.
Firm #718

1133 Penn Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
412-456-8100

BERNSTEIN FILE NO. RP001866
DIRECT DIAL: (412) 456-8100

NOTICE

THIS COMMUNICATION IS FROM A DEBT COLLECTOR AND IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

1119 200

c mALShaw

Laroy .



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
NATIONAL CITY BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA successor in
interest to Integra
Mortgage Company

Plaintiff

001473 0

vs. Civil Action No. 6349300
THOMAS D. YOUNG and

MARY ANN YOUNG

Defendants
PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT

To the Prothonotary:

Kindly enter Judgment against the defendant above named and in favor of the
Plaintiff, in the default of an Answer, in the amount of $47,229.24, plus continuing
late charges, escrow and corporate advances and interest at the rate of 7.875% per month
on the declining balance computed as follows:

Amount claimed in Complaint $45,006.32
Interest from 11/01/00 To 01/15/01 s 678.00
Late chargesg through 01/15/01 5 21.90
Escrow and corporate advances through 01/15/01 $ 1,523.02
TOTAL $47,229.24

I hereby certify that appropriate Notices of Default, as attached have been mailed
in accordance with PA R.C.P. 237.1 on the dates indicat on the Notices.

8y -
Attorney for’ 8laintiff
1133 Penn Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 456-8100

Plaintiff: c/o Bernstein Law Firm, P.C., 1133 Penn Avenue,
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
Defendant: RR 1 Box 356, Frenchville, PA 16836



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
NATIONAL CITY BANK OF

ENNSYLVANIA successor in
interest to Integra
Mortgage Company

Plaintiff C)O . ‘475&9
vs. Civil Action No. 50147300
THOMAS D. YOUNG and
MARY ANN YOUNG
Defendants
NOTICE OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER
TO: () Plaintiff
(xx) Defendant
( ) Garnishee
Your are hereby notified that the
following Order or Judgment was
entered against you on
(xx) Assumpsit Judgment in the amount
MARY ANN YOUNG of $47,229.24 plus costs.
RR 1 BOX 356
FRENCHVILLE, PA 16836 () Trespass Judgment in the amount

of § plus costs.

( ) 1If not satisfied within sixty (60)
days, your motor vehicle operator’s
license and/or registration will
be suspended by the Department of
Transportation, Bureau of Traffic
Safety, Harrisburg, PA.

(xx) Entry of Judgment of
( ) Court Order
( ) Non-Pros
( ) Confession
(X ) Default
( ) Verdict
{ ) Arbitration
Award

Prothonotary

By:
PROTHONOTARY (OR DEPUTY)




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
NATIONAL CITY BANK OF

ENNSYLVANIA successor in
interest to Integra
Mortgage Company
Plaintiff o0 ‘4
vs. Civil Action No. 00147300
THOMAS D. YOUNG and
MARY ANN YOUNG

Defendants
NOTICE OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER
TO: ( ) Plaintiff
(xx) Defendant
() Garnishee
Your are hereby notified that the
following Order or Judgment was
entered against you on
(xx) Assumpsit Judgment in the amount
THOMAS D. YOUNG of $47,229.24 plus costs.
RR 1 BOX 356
FRENCHVILLE, PA 16836 ( ) Trespass Judgment in the amount

of $ plus costs.

( ) 1If not satisfied within sixty (60)
days, your motor vehicle operator’s
license and/or registration will
be suspended by the Department of
Transportation, Bureau of Traffic
Safety, Harrisburg, PA.

(xx) Entry of Judgment of
) Court Order

( ) Non-Pros

( ) Confession

(X ) Default

( ) Verdict

( ) Arbitration

Award

Prothonotary

By:
PROTHONOTARY (OR DEPUTY)




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
NATIONAL CITY BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA successor in
interest to Integra
Mortgage Company

Plaintiff

vs. Civil Action No. 00147300

THOMAS D. YOUNG and
MARY ANN YOUNG

Defendants

IMPORTANT NOTICE

TO: THOMAS D. YOUNG
RR 1 BOX 356
FRENCHVILLE, PA 16836

Date of Notice: JANUARY 2, 2001

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY CR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS
TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF
THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE
YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT
ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

Lawyer Referral Service
PA Bar Association
P.O. Box 186

1133 Penn Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
412-456-8100



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIZ
' CIVIL DIVISION
NATIONAL CITY BANK OF

PENNSYLVANIA successor in

interest to Integra

Mortgage Company
Plaintiff

vs. Civil Action No. 00147300

THOMAS D. YOUNG and
MARY ANN YOUNG

Defendants

IMPORTANT NOTICE

TO: MARY ANN YOUNG
RR 1 BOX 356
FRENCHVILLE, PA 16836

Date of Notice: JANUARY 2, 2001

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIQCNS
TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF
THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE
YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT
ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

Lawyer Referral Service
PA Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
1-800-692-7375

1133 Penn Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
412-456-8100



VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities, that the parties against whom
Judgment is to be entered according to the Praecipe attached are not members of the
Armed Forces of the United States or any other military or non-military service covered
by the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940. The undersigned further states
that the information is true and correct to the best of the undersigned’s knowledge and

belief and upon information received from others.




JILED
N 19 2001
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLANIA o 2NY
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT i\"\_,—y \\"\\é 4
National City Bank of PA
Plaintiff{(s)
No.: 2001-00107-CD
Real Debt: $47,229.24
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From:
Thomas D. Young Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: January 19, 2001

Expires: January 19, 2006

Certified from the record this 19th day of January, 2001

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

3K 2k ok ok o ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok sk sk ke sk ok ke sk ok sk ke e sk ke sk sk e sk sk sk sk ok sk ok sk ok ok e ok e sk ok sk sk ok s sk ok ok ok ok sk ok ok sk sk sk ok ke sk sk sk sk sk st sk ok ok sk sk sk sk

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

-

Plaintiff/Attorney



s

AMENDED STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT B

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
National City Bank of Pennsylvania Docket:
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2000-01473-CD
Real Debt: $47,229.24
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: §
Int. From:
Thomas D. Young Entry: $20.00
Mary Ann Young
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: January 19, 2001

Expires: January 19, 2006

Certified from the record this 19th day of January, 2001

4 / //.}7'
:-." ’7? / » / /)Z
% v,"’;):p‘i"n‘,\«'{:ﬂwl‘-. ’ s

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney
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AMENDED NOTICE OF JUDGMENT

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
National City Bank of Pennsylvania

Vs. No. 2000-01473-CD

Thomas D. Young
Mary Ann Young

To: DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered against
you in the amount of $47,229.24 on the January 19, 2001.

William A. Shaw
Ppothonotary

William A. Shaw




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA

successor in interest to

INTEGRA MORTGAGE COMPANY
Plaintiff (s)

vs.

THOMAS D. YOUNG and MARY ANN
YOUNG

Defendant (s)

CERTIFICATE OF ADDRESS:

RR #1 BOX 356
GOSHEN TOWNSHIP
PARCEL #115-N04-000-00006

FILED

FEB 0 2001

William A. Shaw™
Prothonotary

CIVIL DIVISION

00 41360

No. 00147300

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR
THIS PARTY:

LORI A. GIBSON, ESQ.

PA I.D. #68013

P. WILLIAM BERCIK, ESQ.
PA I.D. #59174
Bernstein Law Firm P.C.
Firm #718

1133 Penn Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
412-456-8100

BERNSTEIN FILE NO. RP001866



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA
successor in interest to
INTEGRA MORTGAGE COMPANY

Plaintiff (s)
vs.
THOMAS D. YOUNG and MARY ANN

YOUNG
Defendant (s)

Civil Action No. 00147300

PRAECIPE _FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

To the Prothonotary:

Kindly issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter...

1. directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County:

2. against THOMAS D. YOUNG and MARY ANN YOUNG

3. JUDGMENT

Interest from : 1/16/01 TO 4/6/01
Late charges from : 1/16/01 TO 4/6/01
SUBTOTAL:

Costs (to be added by Prothonotary):

Date:

$47,229.24
$  723.20
$ 32.85

547,985.29

s 130.00

BERNSTEIN ,P.C.

By:

Loz % Gibsonl—"
Attorney for Plaintiff (s)
1133 Penn Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

BERNSTEIN FILE NO. RP001866



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA
successor in interest to
INTEGRA MORTGAGE COMPANY

Plaintiff (s)

vs. Civil Action No. 00147300

THOMAS D. YOUNG and MARY ANN
YOUNG
Defendant (s)

DEED DESCRIPTION

All the right, title, interest and claim of THOMAS D. YOUNG and MARY ANN YOUNG oI,
in and to

ALL that certain parcel or piece of land situated in the Township of Goshen, Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGININNG at a post on Goshen Township Road leading from Shawville to Caledonia Pike at
corner of other lands of Joseph A. Owens, et ux, thence North along said Township Road
seven hundred twenty (720) feet to a post at corner of lands of Carleton Kramer; thence
in a Easterly direction along line of lands of Carleton Kramer three hundred ten (310)
feet to a post and corner of other lands of Joseph A. Owens, et ux; thence in a
Southerly direction along line of other lands of Joseph A. Owens, et ux, seven hundred
twenty-six feet (726) to a post; thence in a Westerly direction along line of other
lands of Joseph A. Owens, et ux, three hundred thirty (330) feet to a post on Highway,
and being point and place of beginning. Containing approximately five and two-tenths
(5.2) acres.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom all that certain parcel or piece of land
situated in the Township of Goshen, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania,

bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post on the corner of land now owned by Carleton Kramer, said post corner
being on the right of way of Township Road leading from Shawville to the Caledonia Pike;
thence in easterly direction along the line of the said Kramer property, 310 feet to a
post; thence in a southerly direction, 250 feet to a point on the residue of the
premises from which this parcel is conveyed; thence along the line of said residue 310
feet to a point on the Township Road leading from Shawville to the Caledonia Pike;
thence North along said Township Road 250 feet to a post and place beginning. Being a



P

parcel of land 310 feet by 250 feet and containing one and seventy-eight hundredths
(1.78) arces.

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known and numbered RR1, Box 356, Frenchville, DA
16836. Parcel number 115-NO4-000-00006.

BEING the same premises which Harry Joseph Owens and Susan E. Owens, his wife granted
and conveyed by Deed dated August 26, 1993 and recorded August 26, 1993 in the
Clearfield County Recorder of Deeds Office in Deed Book Volume 1552, page 383, unto
Thomas D. Young and Mary Ann Young. s

CLEARFIELD, Civil Action,
rtyyof THOMAS D. YOUNG and

Judgment was recovered in the Court of Common
as of No. 00147300, seized and taken in execution 3
MARY ANN YOUNG '

<7

Atto;né? for (Platftiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA
successor in interest to
INTEGRA MORTGAGE COMPANY

Plaintiff (s) l475
vs. Civil Action No. (L7300
THOMAS D. YOUNG and MARY ANN
YOUNG
Defendant (s)

NOTICE TO DEFENDANTS

TO: THOMAS D. YOUNG
RD #1 BOX 356
FRENCHVILLE PA 16836

Your house at RD #1 BOX 356, FRENCHVILLE, PA, 16836 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff’s Sale on APRIL 6, 2001 at 10:00 CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 1 NORTH SECOND
STREET, CLEARFIELD, PA, to enforce the Court Judgment of $47,229.24 obtained by NATIONAL
CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to National City Bank of Pennsylvania
the back payments, late charges costs and reasonable attorneys fees due. To find out
how much you must pay, you may call Bernstein Law Firm, P.C. at 412-456-8100.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a Petition asking the Court to
strike or open the Judgment, if the Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask
the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the
more chance you will have of stopping the Sale. (See Notice on Page Two on how tc
obtain an attorney) . :

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE




- 5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due
is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time,
the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your
house. 1A Schedule of Distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed
by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days of the sale date. This Schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this Schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed Distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the date on which
the Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your
house back, if you act immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND
OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Lawyer Referral Service
PA Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
1-800-692-7375
NOTICE

THIS COMMUNICATION IS FROM A DEBT COLLECTOR AND IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

BERNSTEIN LAW FIRM, P.C.
1133 PENN AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
(412) 456-8100



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA
successor in interest to
INTEGRA MORTGAGE COMPANY

Plaintiff (s)
vs. Civil Action No. 00147300

THOMAS D. YOUNG and MARY ANN
YOUNG
Defendant (s)

DEED DESCRIPTION

All the right, title, interest and claim of THOMAS D. YOUNG and MARY ANN YOUNG of,
in and to

ALL that certain parcel or piece of land situated in the Township of Goshen, Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGININNG at a post on Goshen Township Road leading from Shawville to Caledonia Pike at
corner of other lands of Joseph A. Owens, et ux, thence North along said Township Road
seven hundred twenty (720) feet to a post at corner of lands of Carleton Kramer; thence
in a Easterly direction along line of lands of Carleton Kramer three hundred ten (310)
feet to a post and corner of other lands of Joseph A. Owens, et ux; thence in a
Southerly direction along line of other lands of Joseph A. Owens, et ux, seven hundred
twenty-six feet (726) to a post; thence in a Westerly direction along line of other
lands of Joseph A. Owens, et ux, three hundred thirty (330) feet to a post on Highway,
and being point and place of beginning. Containing approximately five and two-tenths
(5.2) acres.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom all that certain parcel or piece of land
situated in the Township of Goshen, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post on the corner of land now owned by Carleton Kramer, said post corner
being on the right of way of Township Road leading from Shawville to the Caledonia Pike;
thence in easterly direction along the line of the said Kramer property, 310 feet toc a
post; thence in a southerly direction, 250 feet to a point on the residue of the
prenises from which this parcel is conveyed; thence along the line of said residue 310
feet to a point on the Township Road leading from Shawville to the Caledonia Pike;
thence North along said Township Road 250 feet to a post and place beginning. Being a
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parcel of land 310 feet by 250 feet and containing one and seventy-eight hundredths
(1.78) arces.

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known and numbered RR1, Box 356, Frenchville, PA
16836 . Parcel number 115-N0O4-000-00006.

BEING the same premises which Harry Joseph Owens and Susan E. Owens, his wife granted
and conveyed by Deed dated August 26, 1993 and recorded August 26, 1993 in the
Clearfield County Recorder of Deeds Office in Deed Book Volume 1552, page 383, unto
Thomas D. Young and Mary Ann Young.

CLEARFIELD, Civil Action,
rtyjof THOMAS D. YOUNG and

Judgment was recovered in the Court of Common
as of No. 00147300, seized and taken in execution 3
MARY ANN YOUNG

Attornsy for (Platmrtiff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANTIA ot 7”\\ f“‘w\\ /7
successor in interest to \ >(§‘}}f__2/\s</
INTEGRA MORTGAGE COMPANY Nt U

~d

Plaintiff (s)

00- 473D

vs. Civil Action No.
THOMAS D. YOUNG and MARY ANN
YOUNG
Defendant (s)

NOTICE TQO DEFENDANTS

TO: MARY ANN. YOUNG
RD #1 BOX 356
FRENCHVILLE PA 16836

Your house at RD #1 BOX 356, FRENCHVILLE, PA, 16836 is scheduled to be sold
at Sheriff’s Sale on APRIL 6, 2001 at 10:00 CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 1 NORTH
SECOND STREET, CLEARFIELD, PA, to enforce the Court Judgment of $47,229.24
obtained by NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANTIA.

NOTICE CF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to National City Bank of
Pennsylvania the back payments, late charges costs and reasonable attorneys fees
due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call Bernstein Law Firm, P.C.
at 412-456-8100.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a Petition asking the Court
to strike or open the Judgment, if the Judgment was improperly entered. You may
also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one,
the more chance you will have of stopping the Sale. (See Notice on Page Two on

how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. IF the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling (412) 456-8100.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid
price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full
amount due in the Sale. To find out if this has happened you may call (412) 456-
8100.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will
remain the owner of the property as if the Sale never happened.



1. IF the sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling (412) 456-8100.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price
was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount
due in the Sale. To find out if this has happened you may call (412) 456-8100.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain
the owner of the property as if the Sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid
to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may
bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house.
A Schedule of Distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff
within thirty (30) days of the sale date. This Schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this Schedule
unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed Distribution is wrong) are filed with the
Sheriff within ten (10) days after the date on which the Schedule of Distribution is
filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house
back, if you act immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER
OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YQU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Lawyer Referral Service
PA Bar Association
P.0O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
1-800-692-7375
NOTICE

THIS COMMUNICATION IS FROM A DEBT COLLECTOR AND IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

BERNSTEIN LAW FIRM, P.C.
1133 PENN AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
(412) 456-8100



TN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAIL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA
succaessor in interest to
INTEGRA MORTGAGE COMPANY

- Plaintiff (s)

vSs. Civil Action No. 00147300

THOMAS D. YOUNG and MARY ANN
YOUNG
Defendant (s)

DEED DESCRIPTION

all the right, title, interest and claim of THOMAS D. YOUNG and MARY ANN YOUNG of,
in and to

ALL that certain parcel or piece of land situated in the Township of Goshen, Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGININNG at a post on Goshen Township Road leading from Shawville to Caledonia Pike at
corner of other lands of Joseph A. Owens, et ux, thence North along said Township Road
seven hundred twenty (720) feet to a post at corner of lands of Carleton Kramer; thence
in a Easterly direction along line of lands of Carleton Kramer three hundred ten (310)
feet to a post and corner of other lands of Joseph A. Owens, et ux; thence in a
Southerly direction along line of other lands of Joseph A. Owens, et ux, Seven hundred
twenty-six feet (726) to a post; thence in a Westerly direction along line of other
lands of Joseph A. Owens, et ux, three hundred thirty (330) feet to a post on Highway,
and being point and place of beginning. Centaining approximately five and two-tenths
(5.2) acres. '

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom all that certain parcel or piece of land
situated in the Township of Goshen, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania,

bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post on the corner of land now owned by Carleton Kramer, said post corner
being on the right of way of Township Road leading from Shawville to the Caledonia Pike;
thence in easterly direction aloang the line of the said Kramer property, 310 feet to a
post; thence in a southerly direction, 250 feet to a point on the residue of the
premises . from which this parcel is conveyed; thence along the line of said residue 310
feet to a point on the Township Road leading from Shawville to the Caledonia Pike;
thence North along said Township Road 250 feet to a post and place beginning. Being a



parcel of land 310 feet by 250 feet and containing one and seventy-eight hundredths
(1.78) arces.

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known and numbered RR1, Box 356, Frenchville, PA
16836. Parcel number 115-N04-000-00006.

BEING the same premises which Harry Joseph Owens and Susan E. Owens, his wife granted
and conveyed by Deed dated August 26, 1333 and recorded August 26, 1893 in the
Clearfield County Recorder of Deeds Office in Deed Book Volume 1552, page 383, unto
Thomas D. Young and Mary Ann Young.

.

CLEARFIELD, Civil Action,
rtvyof THOMAS D. YOUNG and

Judgment was recovered in the Court of Common
as of No. 00147300, seized and taken in execution 3
MARY ANN YOUNG

Attornéy for (Platftiff



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

National City Bank of Pennsylvania,

D /’"«\\ i —i‘\a;‘;\v/:?
Vs. NO.: 2000-01473-CD "+ ™ Q\ ) \g
\\ (\ 3
Thomas D. Young , N NS

Mary Ann Young ,

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, , Plaintiff(s) from
THOMAS D. YOUNG, MARY ANN YOUNG, , Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the preperty of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
See Description

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

Garnishee(s) as follows:

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined
as above stated. .

AMOUNT DUE $47,229.24 PAID $120.00
INTEREST from 1/16/01 to 4/6/01 - $756.05 SHERIFF §
PROTH. COSTS § OTHER COSTS §

ATTY’SCOMM §
DATE 02/06/2001

Received this writ this day
of AD.
At A M./PM.

Sheriff

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Requesting Party: Lori Gibson, Esquire



DEFENDANT (S) THOMAS D. YOUNG and MARY ANN
YOUNG

WRAT NO. 00147300 DEBT $47,985.29

NAME OF ATTY.(S) BERNSTEIN LAW FIRM, P.C.

SHORT DESCRIPTION

Sit Twnshp of Goshen, HET dwg K/N RR1, Box 356, Frewnchville, PA 16836. Parcel
#115-NO4-000-00006. DBV 1552, pg 383. :

ATTENTION NEWSPAPERS: DO NOT PRINT ANYTHING APPEARING BELOW

DOUBLE LINE OR UNDERSCORED WITH ASTERISKS (%%%*)

THIS COMPLETED FORM MUST BE FILED IN TRIPLICATE ALONG WITH ONE COPY OF LONG

DESCRIPTION AND WRIT. LONG DESCRIPTION MUST BE SIGNED AND CONTAIN LOT AND BLOCK
DESIGNATION WHERE APPLICABLE.

(Use additional sheets for short description whenever necessary)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA successor in

Plaintiff No. 001473 CD

vSs. PRAECIPE TO STRIKE
DEFAULT JUDGMENT
THOMAS D. YOUNG and MARY ANN
YOUNG

Defendant FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

LORI A. GIBSON, ESQUIRE
PA ID#68013

JON MCKECHNIE, ESQUIRE
PA ID#36268

Bernstein Law Firm, P.C.
Firm #718

1133 Penn Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
412-456-8100

BERNSTEIN FILE NO. RP001866
DIRECT DIAL: (412) 456-8100

NOTICE

THIS COMMUNICATION IS FROM A DEBT COLLECTOR AND IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

FILED

APR 23 2001

William A. Shew
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA successor in
interest to INTEGRA
MORTGAGE COMPANY
Plaintiff

vs. Civil Action No. 001473 CD

THOMAS D. YOUNG and MARY ANN
YOUNG

Defendant

PRAECIPE TO STRIKE THE JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

By request of Plaintiff’s counsel, upon discovering that Defendants filed
Bankruptcy at Case #00-22136, request that said Judgment be stricken from the

Court record.

BERNSTEIN LAW FIRM, P.C.

By: £ o —
Attorney for Plaintiff
1133 Penn Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 456-8100

BERNSTEIN FILE NO. RP001866



FILED

EN 2 3, 2001
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liam >. Shaw
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“ 1 WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
’ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

National City Bank of Pennsylvania,

Vs. NO.: 2000-01473-CD

Thomas D. Young,
Mary Ann Young,

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, , Plaintiff(s) from
THOMAS D. YOUNG, MARY ANN YOUNG, , Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
See Description

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

Garnishee(s) as follows:

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined
as above stated.

AMOUNT DUE $47,229.24 PAID $120.00
INTEREST from 1/16/01 to 4/6/01 - $756.05 SHERIFF $
PROTH. COSTS § OTHER COSTS $

ATTY’S COMM §
DATE 02/06/2001

ived this writ this (9\\5"\ day

Of oo Al

At 325 A M

U\f@w K \\ cod(ng

Sheriff \D'\ XN vor vy \Wﬁﬁt‘

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Requesting Party: Lori Gibson, Esquire

i hereby certify this 1o be a true
and atiested coov of the original
statement fitor! in thic naze,

FEB 0 6 200
et il AF

Protnorotary



DEFENDANT (S) THOMAS D. YOUNG and MARY ANN
YOUNG

WRIT NO. 00147300 DEBT $47,985.29

v

NAME OF ATTY. (S) BERNSTEIN LAW FIRM, P.C.

SHORT DESCRIPTION

Sit Twnshp of Goshen, HET dwg K/N RR1l, Box 356, Frewnchville, PA 16836. Parcel
#115-NO4-000-00006. DBV 1552, Pg 383.

ATTENTION NEWSPAPERS: DO NOT PRINT ANYTHING APPEARING BELOW

DOUBLE LINE OR UNDERSCORED WITH ASTERISKS (**#¥)

THIS COMPLETED FORM MUST BE FILED IN TRIPLICATE ALONG WITH ONE COPY OF LONG
DESCRIPTION AND WRIT. LONG DESCRIPTION MUST BE SIGNED AND CONTAIN LOT AND BLOCK

DESIGNATION WHERE APPLICABLE.

(Use additional sheets for short description whenever necessary)



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 10694
* NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA 00-1473-CD

VS.
YOUNG, THOMAS D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION  REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, MARCH 5, 2001, CALLED ATTORNEY LORI GIBSON AND INFORMED HER
THAT DEFENDANTS DO NOT LIVE AT RESIDENCE.

NOW, MARCH 6, 2001, ATTORNEY GIBSON CALLED AND INFORMED THIS OFFICE
THAT THEY SERVED DEFENDANTS BY CERTIFIED MAIL AT THE ADDRESS
PROVIDED, WE CAN DO THE SAME.

NOW, MARCH 7, 2001, MAILED WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SALE AND COPY
OF LEVY BY REGULAR AND CERTIFIED MAIL TO THOMAS D. YOUNG, DEFENDANT,
CERTIFIED MAIL #7000 0600 023 2701 1359 AND TO MARY ANN YOUNG,

DEFENDANT, CERTIFIED MAIL #7000 0600 0023 2701 1366.

NOW, MARCH 9, 2001, SERVED WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SALE AND COPY
OF LEVY ON CHARLES LAUVER, FOR THOMAS D. YOUNG, DEFENDANT, AT HIS
PLACE OF RESIDENCE, RD #1, BOX 356, FRENCHVILLE » CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, 16836, BY CERTIFIED MAIL #7000 0600 0023 2701 1359.

NOW, MARCH 9, 2001, SERVED WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SALE AND COPY
OF LEVY ON CHARLES LAUVER, FOR MARY ANN YOUNG, DEFENDANT, AT HER
PLACE OF RESICENCE, RD #1, BOX 356, FRENCHVILLE, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, 16836, BY CERTIFIED MAIL #7000 0600 0023 2701 1366.

NOW, APRIL 6, 2001, ATTORNEY ALAN F. KIRK, CALLED AND INFORMED THIS

OFFICE THAT SALE IS TO BE STAYED, FAX TO FOLLOW. CALLED LEGAL JOURNAL
AND PROGRESS AND CANCELLED ADVERTISING.

Page | of 2



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 10694
NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA 00-1473-CD

VS.
YOUNG, THOMAS D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION  REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, APRIL 10, 2001, RECEIVED LETTER THAT SALE IS TO BE STAYED.

NOW, NOVEMBER 5, 2001, RETURN WRIT AS NO SALE HELD, PAID COSTS
FROM ADVANCE AND MADE REFUND OF UNUSED ADVANCE TO THE
ATTORNEY.

SHERIFF HAWKINS $188.62
SURCHARGE $40.00
PAID BY ATTORNEY

FILED

Noy g 7 2001
\“ hm A, Shaw
#iathonotary
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
.
AOPRRNPES ﬁ\ wr et \\ Pl
ILLIAM A SHAW Chester A. Hawkins

Prothonotary
My Commussion Expires Sheriff
1st Monday - Jan, 2002
Cleartietd Co., Clearfield, PA,
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0410701 TUE 09:09 FAX 4124568135 BERNSTEINLAW ool

[OSEPH | BERNSTEIN {PA, FL) NICHOLAS D, KRAWEG {PA, NC) P WILLIAM BERCIK (ra) ‘
: ROIBERT 5. BERNSIEIN (PA, FLL WV, NY]  LORI A. GIBSON {PA} MARLENE |. BERNSTEN (PA, F1)

CHARLES E BOBINIS (PA, WV)

LAW FIRM, P.C. (STAYES OF ADMISSION)

1133 PENN AVENUE, PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 152223252 TELEPHONE 1-800-927-3197 (412) 4568100
www.bemsicinlaw.com mail@hematelniaw.com FAX (412} 4560135
DATE: 4/9/01 RE: National City Bank vs. Thomas

Young et al. No. 00-1473-CD)

TO: Clearfield County Sheriff’s Office £7
Attention: PEG FAX#: 814-765-59%

FROM: Lori Gibson ' FILE#:RP001866

PAGES (including this page):

Please respond by fax to: (412) 456-8135
If you do net reccive all pages in good order call: (412) 456-8100.

PLEASE NOTE: The information contained in this transmission is privileged and coufidential, and is intended only for the use of the individunl(s)
or cntity nemed above who have been specifically anthorized to receive it. If the reader is not the intended recipicnt, yon are hereby aotified that any
dissemination, distribulion or copying of this communication is strictly pruhibited. If yow have reecived this comnuuication in error, please notify us
immediately by telepbone and return all pages to the address shown above, Thank yon.

__X__ Original will NOT follow

Dear Peg:

Per our telephone conversation of Friday, April 6, 2001, this will confirm our request to stay the
writ of execution filed in the abovgdcaptioned case and return any unexpended costs and adverlising fees.

Thank you.
Q Very truly yours,
ﬁ /s/ Lori A. Gibson, Esq.




ATE SALE REAL ESTATE SALE T AIE Sprp
REAL B SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NOW, _. , by virtue of the Writ of Execution hereunt}?ﬁﬁd after having given due and legal nofice ¢

time and place of sale by publication in a newspaper published in this County/and by handbills posted on the premises setting fo
the date, time and place of sale at-the Court House in Clearfieid on the day of 2001, | exposed the
within described real estate of

to public venue or outcry at which time and place the same to

he ghest bidder, for the sum of §
and made the following appropriations, viz:
SHERIFF COSTS: DEBT & INTEREST:
RDR $ 15.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE $ 47,229.24
SERVICE 15.00 INTEREST FROM 1-16-01 TO 4-6-01 756.05
MILEAGE 8.32
LEVY 15.00
MILEAGE 8.32
POSTING 15.00 TOTAL DEBT & INTEREST $ 47,985.29
CSDS 10.00
COMMISSION 2% COSTS:
POSTAGE 2.4 s + 3.95 408 ATTORNEY FEES — $
HANDBILLS 15.00 PROTH. SATISFACTION — QAYT S
DISTRIBUTION 25.00 ADVERTISING SN
ADVERTISING 15.00 LATE CHARGES & FEES —
ADD'L SERVICE 15.00 TAXES-Collector —
DEED —36:60 TAXES-Tax Claim —
ADD'L POSTING 15.00 COSTS OF SUIT-To Be Added —
ADD'L MILEAGE LISTOF LIENS —
ADD'L LEVY MORTGAGE SEARCH —
BID AMOUNT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE DEED COSTS —
COPIES 5.00 ATTORNEY COMMISSION — ‘
BILLING SHERIFF COSTS 1JR.G Ny
LEGAL JOURNALAD —
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS REFUND OF ADVANCE —
REFUND OF SURCHARGE —
DEED COSTS: PROTHONOTARY - $ 120.00
FORECLOSURE FEES
REGISTER & RECORDER
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TRANSFER TAX 2%

TOTAL COSTS 5 OS3C .Yy
TOTAL DEED COSTS '
DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS ARE FILED WITH THIS OFF
WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE,

Chester A. Hawkins, Sheriff



7000 OLOO 0023 2701 13589

7000 0LOO 0023 2701 13kk

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

‘
/\'

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

- NEgp—
$-995
Name (Flease Print Clearty) (to be completed by mailer)

THOMAS D. YOUNG

Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No.
_________________ BOX_336
City,-State, ZIP+4

FRENCHVILLE, PA

S Formi 3800. July 1999

Total Postage & Fees

16836

See Reverse for instructions

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Article Sent To:

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

TS

Total Postage & Fees

Name (Please Print Clearly) (to be completed by mailer)

MARY ANN YOUNG

Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No.

RD #1 _ BOX 356

Cify, State, ZiP+d ™

FRENCHVILLE, PA 16836

PS Form 3800, July 1999

See Reverse for Instructions




COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

.
-
|

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Dehvery

o/

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ( ey

B Print your name and address on the reverse caed e

so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature Oagent
M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ) . "
or on the front if space permits. ,,/* e O Addressee
- - D. Is delivery address different from item 1? I Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 0O No

THOMAS D. YOUNG
RD #1  BOX 356 ‘ 3
FRENCHVILLE, PA 16836

ToTx et w17

3. Service Type i
: XK Certified Mail 3 Express Mail i
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

3 insured Mail dc.o.D. G

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes f

2. Article Number (Copy from service label ;
7000 0600 0023 2701 1359 EX-10694 | 4

PS Form 3811, July 1999 . Domestic Return Receipt : 102595-00-M-0952

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery A

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ; :
B Print your name and address on the reverse (‘/,441"4 4 Lg Loy 2R -6/ s
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, /; OAgent

or on the front if space permits. )g % O Addressee -
1. Article Addressed tor D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [J Yes B
If YES, enter delivery address beiow: [0 No :'

MARY ANN YOUNG
RD #1  BOX 356 <
FRENCHVYVLE, PA 16836 4

| 3. Service Type

X&) Certified Mail [0 Express Mail f'
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number Co, d)g from service label
08" 56253701 1366

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Returd Receipt 102595-00-M-0952




